

NEWS RELEASE

Media Contact:

Sage Public Relations Group —
Jon Pushkin, 303-733-3441 or Dan Christopherson, 303-779-4920
jon@pushkinpr.com, danc@chriscocom.com

For Immediate Release: Friday, May 22, 2015

Scholarship applicants sought for \$40,000 in Credit Union of Colorado Foundation scholarships

Eight \$5,000 per year scholarships available; deadline to apply is June 30.

Credit Union of Colorado Foundation is seeking applicants statewide for its college scholarship program. The foundation will provide a \$5,000 annual scholarship to eight students.

Eligibility for a scholarship is extended to students who are Colorado residents enrolled in, or scheduled to enter, an accredited college or university as an undergraduate taking at least 12 credit hours. Scholarship award criteria include maintaining a minimum 3.5 grade-point average on a 4.0 scale in high school or during the previous 12 months as a college undergraduate. Applicants should be demonstrably active in providing community service at school or in the community.

Scholarship renewals are not automatic; the student must reapply each year. More information and the scholarship application instructions are available at www.cuofcofoundation.org.

About the Credit Union of Colorado Foundation

The Credit Union of Colorado Foundation was founded in 2012 to build upon the statewide Credit Union of Colorado's long history of philanthropic commitment to its members and the communities where they reside. The foundation primarily focuses on two areas of interest: human services and education.

#